

FILED

SID J. WHITE

APR 7 1988

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Deputy Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JAMES AREN DUCKETT,

Appellant,

vs .

Appeal Case No. 72,711

STATE OF FLORIDA,

:

Appellee.

:

AMENDED BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
125 RIDGEWOOD AVENUE
4TH FLOOR
DAYTONA BEACH, FLORIDA 32014
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLEE

JACK T. EDMUND, ESQUIRE
423 POOL BRANCH ROAD
FORT MEADE, FL. 33841
(813)285-7166
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE NOS.</u>
Table of Citations	ii-iii
Preliminary Statement	iv
Statement of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts	2-7
Argument	9
ISSUE I: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR JUDGEMENT OF AQUITTAL.	9-12
ISSUE 11: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING THE TESTIMONY OF SHELBY ANN DOW, LINDA UPSHAW AND KIMBERLY FOWLER RUETZ, UNDER THE THEORY OF THE "WILLIAMS RULE".	13-16
ISSUE 111: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN QUALIFYING MICHAEL MALONE AS AN EXPERT IN THE FIELD OF HAIR.	17-18(a)
ISSUE IV: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN IMPOSING THE DEATH PENALTY	19-22
Conclusion	23-24
Request for Oral Argument	25
Certificate of Service	26

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE NOS.</u>
<u>Abram v. State,</u> 216 So 2d 498	15
<u>Banks v. State,</u> 298 So 2d 543, Fla. App. 1974	16
<u>Briggs v. State,</u> 513 So 2d 1382 (Fla. App. 3d 1987)	8
<u>Clingan v. State,</u> 317 So 2d 863, Fla. App. 2d, 1975	16
<u>Davis v. State,</u> 90 So 2d 629 (Fla. 1956)	8
<u>Dixon v. State,</u> 283 So 2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	19
<u>Dravton v. State,</u> Fla. App. 3d 1974 292 So 2d 395	16
<u>Florida Statutes,</u> Sec. 921.141	19
<u>Fowler v. State,</u> 492 So 2d 1344 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	9
<u>Harris v. State,</u> Fla. App. 2d 1966, 183 so 2d 291	16
<u>Knox. v. State,</u> 361 So 2d 799 (Fla. App. 1d 1978)	16
<u>Marion v. State,</u> Fla. App. 4th 1973, 283 So 2d 53	16
<u>McArthur v. State,</u> 351 So 2d 972 (1977)	8
<u>Proffitt v. Florida,</u> 428 U.S. 242, 252-3 49 L.Ed.Ed. 913,923	20
<u>Reves v. State,</u> 253 So 2d 907 (Fla. 1 DCA 1971)	16
<u>Tedder v. State,</u> 322 So 2d 908.910 (Fla. 1975)	21
<u>Thompson v. State,</u> 328 So 2d 1 (Fla. 1976)	21

TABLE OF CITATIONS, CONT.

<u>Trawick v. State,</u> 473 So 2d 1235 (Fla. 1985)	22
<u>Valdez v. State,</u> 504 So 2d 9 (Fla. App. 2d 1986)	9
<u>Williams v. State,</u> Fla. 1959, 110 So 2d 654	16
